General Fees
All Students

English

Planner
Technology Fee
Chromebook Fee

Marion Local High School
2019 - 2020 Student Fees

$ 475
$ 175
$ 35.00

Texts: Students in some English courses will be required to obtain certain texts to read during
the course of the school year. However, many of theses can be purchased from previous students
or borrowed from the library. Students who cannot obtain the books from other sources may
purchase the books through the school. Depending on the course, the cost for the books through
the school could range from $.00 to $60.00 per year.

AP English
AP English

Course Fees

Math

Science

Geometry

Biology

Biology Il
Chemistry
Physiology
Physics, AP Physics
AP Chem

Social Studies

Choir

Art

American Government
AP Government
AP Government

HS Choir

Introduction to Art
Art Il

Photography [, I
Drawing

Painting

Ceramics I, 11
Graphic Design [, 11
Portfolio

$ 11.00
$ 94.00

$ 3.75

$ 5.00
$ 20.00
$ 17.00
$ 27.00
$ 17.00
$ 17.00

$ 3.75
$ 3.75
$ 94.00

$ 10.00

$ 40.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 40.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 15.00
$ 45.00

Book
Exam

Equipment

Lab Supplies

Lab Supplies

Lab Supplies and Goggles
Lab Supplies

Supplies

Lab Equipment

Upfront Magazine
Upfront Magazine
AP Exam

Large Group

Supplies and Material
Supplies and Material
Printing Pictures

Supplies and Material
Supplies and Material
Supplies and Material
Supplies and Material
Supplies and Material



Marion Local High School

2019 - 2020 Student Fees
Course Fees - Continued

Business Technology

Accounting | $ 40.00 Online Software
Accounting II $ 40.00 Online Software

Tech Tools $ -

Industrial Technology

Exploratory Vocational Ed $ 40.00 Supplies and Materials
Special Interest Ind. Tech $ 35.00 Supplies and Materials
Woods $ 35.00 Supplies and Materials
Drafting, Eng I, II, Arch I, II $ 8.00 Supplies and Materials

Agriculture Education

Ag/Food/Natural Resources $ 25.00 Supplies and Materials

Science and Technology of Food $ 40.00 Supplies and Materials

Animal Health, Nutrition and Reprod $ 30.00 Supplies and Materials

Ag Business and Management $ 10.00 Supplies and Materials
Spanish

Spanish II $ 4.00 Supplies and Materials

Spanish III $ 6.00 Supplies and Materials
Other ACT Prep $ 30.00 Workbook

Note: A Student Fees bill will be sent home with your child at the beginning of the
2019-2020 school year for payment



