# Marion Local High School 2019 - 2020 Student Fees

# General Fees

## **All Students**

Planner	\$ 4.75
Technology Fee	\$ 1.75
Chromebook Fee	\$ 35.00

## **English**

Texts: Students in some English courses will be required to obtain certain texts to read during the course of the school year. However, many of theses can be purchased from previous students or borrowed from the library. Students who cannot obtain the books from other sources may purchase the books through the school. Depending on the course, the cost for the books through the school could range from \$.00 to \$60.00 per year.

AP English	\$ 11.00	Book
AP English	\$ 94.00	Exam

# Course Fees

#### Math

Geometry	\$	3.75	Equipment
----------	----	------	-----------

## Science

**Biology** 

<b>65</b>		* *
Biology II	\$ 20.00	Lab Supplies
Chemistry	\$ 17.00	Lab Supplies and Goggles
Physiology	\$ 27.00	Lab Supplies
Physics, AP Physics	\$ 17.00	Supplies
AP Chem	\$ 17.00	Lab Equipment

5.00 Lab Supplies

#### **Social Studies**

	American Government	\$ 3.75	<b>Upfront Magazine</b>
	AP Government	\$ 3.75	Upfront Magazine
	AP Government	\$ 94.00	AP Exam
Choir	HS Choir	\$ 10.00	Large Group

Art	Introduction to Art	\$ 40.00	Supplies and Material
	Art II	\$ 50.00	Supplies and Material
	Photography I, II	\$ 50.00	Printing Pictures
	Drawing	\$ 40.00	Supplies and Material
	Painting	\$ 45.00	Supplies and Material
	Ceramics I, II	\$ 45.00	Supplies and Material
	Graphic Design I, II	\$ 15.00	Supplies and Material
	Portfolio	\$ 45.00	Supplies and Material

# Marion Local High School 2019 - 2020 Student Fees

# Course Fees - Continued

Other

ACT Prep

Business	s Technology		
	Accounting I	\$ 40.00	Online Software
	Accounting II	\$ 40.00	Online Software
	Tech Tools	\$ -	
Industri	al Technology		
	Exploratory Vocational Ed	\$ 40.00	Supplies and Materials
	Special Interest Ind. Tech	\$ 35.00	Supplies and Materials
	Woods	\$ 35.00	Supplies and Materials
	Drafting, Eng I, II, Arch I, II	\$ 8.00	Supplies and Materials
Agricult	ure Education		
	Ag/Food/Natural Resources	\$ 25.00	Supplies and Materials
	Science and Technology of Food	\$ 40.00	Supplies and Materials
	Animal Health, Nutrition and Reprod	\$ 30.00	Supplies and Materials
	Ag Business and Management	\$ 10.00	Supplies and Materials
Spanish			
_	Spanish II	\$ 4.00	Supplies and Materials
	Spanish III	\$ 6.00	Supplies and Materials

Note: A Student Fees bill will be sent home with your child at the beginning of the 2019-2020 school year for payment

\$ 30.00 Workbook